# S/S

## PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

### CONTRACT AWARD PERFORMA - I

- NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPT.- National Industrial Parks (NIP)
- > FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT "Construction of Infrastructure and Allied Works
  (Phase-II) at Rachna Industrial Park (RIP), Sheikhupura"
- > TENDER NUMBER NIII
- > BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Development of Infrastructure at RIP
- > TENDER VALUE Rs. 493,660,408/-
- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs. 485,848,440/-
- ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 365 Davs
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
- > ADVERTISEMENT :
  - (i) PPRA Website <u>Pre-qualification Advertisement : TS 345246 E</u>
  - (ii) News Papers Dailies Dawn & Jang dated Feb. 20, 2018
- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) -

March 12, 2018 @ 11:30 a.m. (Pre-qualification)

May 03, 2018 @ 11:30 a.m. (Tender Opening)

- > NATURE OF PURCHASE Local
- EXTENSION IN DUE DATE Yes, for Tender Opening, upon requests of Contractors
- NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03
  - i. M/s. Qavi Engineering (Pvt.) Ltd.
  - ii. M/s. Ghousia Engineering & Const. (Pvt.) Ltd.
  - iii. M/s. NAFCO

### (List of Buyers for Pre-qualification Documents are attached as Annexure-A)

- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes, (Pre-qualification Documents are attached as Annexure-B)
- > WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes

1 nip 213. Par pen 1948

>	WH	ICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:
	a)	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) c)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	-	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY - <u>Procuring Agency (NIP Board of Directors)</u>
A	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING Open Competitive Bidding was adopted	
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 02	
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER - Yes	
>	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED- Yes	

# PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 02
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER -M/s Ghousia Engineering & Construction (Pvt.) Ltd. Suit no. 03, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Ashrafi Tower, Liberty Market, Gulberg III, Lahore.
- > RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 1st Evaluated Bid
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) For Development of Infrastructure at Rachna Industrial Park (RIP)
- > IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS <u>Yes for Tender</u> Opening, upon formal requests of Contractors
- WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS - Yes
- DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING <u>March 11, 2019 (Copy of Agreement is attached as Annexure-C)</u>
- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 493,660,408/-
- WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes, Uploaded on PPRA website (attached as Annexure-D)
- > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No
- > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No
- > DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No
- > SPECIAL CONDITIONS None

Dated:

20/Aug/19

(Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer)

Name\_\_ATTE

Designation\_

Department

AMCER

chnical